

July 27, 2011

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Library
Office of the Dean

Ruth Kifer

One Washington Square San José, California 95192-0028 Voice: 408-808-2419 Fax: 408-808-2141 Ruth.Kifer@sjsu.edu

www.sjsu.edu

Association for the Advancement of Sustainability in Higher Education STARS Program

To Whom it may concern:

This is a letter of affirmation confirming that the information submitted by San José State University on behalf of the Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Library at San José State University is an accurate reflection of the Library's efforts towards sustainability. The Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Library is an innovative library and an ideal candidate for the receipt of Innovation Credits in the STARS Program.

Please feel free to contact me for a more comprehensive list of library programs, collections, exhibits and resources devoted to this initiative. I highly encourage you to examine the attachments provided, especially the article Going green at the library, and the two articles on the students in our Librarians for Tomorrow program (made possible by an innovative collaboration and a major grant from the Institute of Museum and Library Services).

Best Regards,

Ruth E. Kifer, University Library Dean

San José State University

Just & Kifee

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Library

One Washington Square

San José, CA 95192-0028